
‭2024 Highfields Inner Club Schedule‬
‭Board: Mike Coonan, Dan Diorio, Jamie DiPaoli, Jon Marshall, Doug Muzzy, Ken Pinkham and Mike Swiech‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat March 9‬‭– A/B Better Ball, Net, computer draw.‬
‭Sun March 10‬‭– ABCD 2 Best Balls of 4, Net, computer‬‭draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat March 16‬‭– ABCD 4-Man Teams, one Gross score,‬‭one Net score,  The Gross and Net score used cannot be‬
‭the same ball. Computer draw.‬
‭Sun March 17‬‭– 2-Man Better Ball, Net, Pick Your Partner‬‭(PYP).‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭******Official Start of Sweeps Points******‬
‭Sat March 23‬‭– ABCD 2 Best Balls of 4, Net, computer‬‭draw.‬
‭Sun March 24‬‭– 2-Man Better Ball and BOTH balls on‬‭par-3’s, computer draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat March 30‬‭– A/B Better Ball, Net, computer draw.‬
‭Sun March 31‬‭– ABCD Dominica Tournament, Green, White,‬‭Gold tees, computer draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Note, for all Match Play Qualifying, players are allowed only (1) attempt to qualify for each.  Those‬
‭attempting to qualify for the event opposite the daily game will not be part of the daily game. Refer to the‬
‭bylaws for more information.‬
‭Individual Match Play Tournament - includes top (31) Individual Medal scores plus last year’s winner who is‬
‭exempt from qualifying.‬
‭4-Ball Match Play Tournament - includes top (15) 2-Man Better-Ball plus last year’s winning team who are exempt‬
‭from qualifying. Should last year’s winners not participate together as a team, 16 teams will qualify.‬
‭Sat April 6 -‬‭Individual Medal, Net -‬‭Individual‬‭and‬‭4-Ball Match Play Qualifying.‬
‭Sat April 7 -‬‭2-Man Better-Ball, Net, PYP -‬‭Individual‬‭and‬‭4-Ball Match Play Qualifying.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat April 13 -‬‭2-Man Better-Ball, Net, PYP -‬‭Individual‬‭and‬‭4-Ball Match Play Qualifying.‬
‭Sat April 14 -‬‭Individual Medal, Net -‬‭Individual‬‭and‬‭4-Ball Match Play Qualifying.‬
‭Mon April 15‬‭(‬‭Patriots Day‬‭) - TBD‬
‭**NOTE: Should the course be‬‭CLOSED‬‭by order of the‬‭Superintendent or should any of the 4 specified Match‬
‭Play qualifying days be an “unofficial” event (less than 12 players), the first make-up day will be April 20.‬
‭Should the course be‬‭CLOSED‬‭by order of the Superintendent‬‭and/or on a day the round was unofficial (less than‬
‭12 players) Inner Club round, the second make-up day will be April 21.‬
‭___________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat April 20‬‭– Individual Quota -‬‭MAKE-UP DATE #1‬‭(if necessary, see below).‬ ‭Individual‬‭and‬‭4-Ball‬‭Match‬
‭Play Qualifying‬
‭Sun April 21‬‭– 2-Man Better Ball, Net, PYP -‬‭MAKE-UP‬‭DATE #2 (if necessary, see below).  Individual‬‭and‬
‭4-Ball Match Play Qualifying‬
‭___________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat April 27‬‭– ABCD 4-Man Teams, (score (1) ball on‬‭par-5s, (2) balls on par-4s and (3) balls on par-3s, computer‬
‭draw.‬
‭Sun April 28‬‭– Mini Member/Member, 2-Man Better Ball,‬‭Net, Optional side pool $50 per team, PYP.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
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‭Sat May 4‬‭–‬‭ABCD Two-Man-Four-Man - predetermined‬‭2-man teams within the 4-man teams, best net ball for‬
‭each 2-man team is the 4-man’s team score for the hole. Computer Draw‬
‭Sun May 5‬‭- Train Wreck, Individual, Net.  Net Par‬‭=1 point, Net Birdie =2 points, Net Eagle =4 points, Net‬
‭Double Eagle =8 points, 2 consecutive Net Bogeys or 1 Net Double Bogey = Train Wreck. Score reverts to 0.‬
‭Comp. Draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat May 11‬‭– Spring 4-Ball‬‭, A/B Better Ball, Net,‬‭computer draw.‬
‭Sun May 12‬‭– (Mother’s Day) ABCD Best 2 of 4 Balls,‬‭Net, computer draw‬‭-‬‭4-Ball Matches‬‭Round 1‬‭, must‬
‭play or forfeit.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat May 18‬‭- 2 -Man Better Ball, PYP -‬‭Ind. Match‬‭Play Matches‬‭Round 1‬‭, must play or forfeit.‬
‭Sun May 19‬‭– ABCD Box Tournament - Score Best Ball‬‭Net + Box Ball Net for Team Score, computer draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat May 25‬‭– ABCD Two-By-Four - All 4 Net Scores on‬‭1, 9, 10 and 18. All other holes 2 Best Balls, Net,‬
‭computer draw‬
‭Sun May 26‬‭–‬‭2-Man Better Ball, Net, both balls on‬‭par-5s, computer draw.‬
‭Mon May 27‬‭(‬‭Memorial Day‬‭) 4-Ball - TBD - ABCD or A/B‬‭dependent on size of field.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat June 1‬‭-‬‭White Tees Member/Member Day 1‬‭, 2-Man‬‭Better Ball, Net, PYP, optional side pool includes‬
‭Skins, $200 per team‬‭.‬‭All others play the same format‬‭in a one-day event and are not eligible for Skins.‬
‭Sun June 2‬‭-‬‭White Tees Member/Member Day 2‬‭, 2-Man‬‭Better Ball, Net, PYP, optional side pool includes‬
‭Skins, $200 per team‬‭.‬‭All others play the same format‬‭in a one-day event and are not eligible for Skins.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat June 8‬‭– ABCD 4-Man Teams, 2 Best Balls of 4 Net,‬‭computer draw -‬‭4-Ball Matches‬‭Round 2‬‭, must play‬‭or‬
‭forfeit.‬
‭Sun June 9‬‭- ABCD Rumble, score (1) ball first 3 holes,‬‭(2) balls next 3 holes, (3) balls next 2 holes and all (4)‬
‭balls on last hole, Repeat on Back 9, Net computer draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat June 15‬‭–‬‭2- Man Better Ball, PYP,‬‭Ind. Match‬‭Play Matches‬‭Round 2‬‭, must play or forfeit.‬
‭Sun June 16‬‭(‬‭Father’s Day‬‭) - ABCD 2, 3 and 4: score‬‭(2) balls on par-5s, (3) balls on par-4s, all (4) on par-3s,‬
‭Net, computer draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat June 22‬‭–‬‭Highfields Cup Day 1‬‭, Individual, 2-day‬‭combined quota, computer draw on day 1.‬
‭Sun June 23‬‭-‬‭Highfields Cup Day 2‬‭, Individual, 2-day‬‭combined quota, leaders tee off last.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat June 29‬‭- Club Championship preview, Individual‬‭Medal, Flights play proper tees, Pick Your Group‬
‭Sun June 30‬‭– 2-Man Better Ball, Net, Both balls on‬‭par-5s, computer draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat July 6‬‭– Train Wreck, Individual Net.  Par = 1‬‭point, Birdie = 2 points, Eagle = 4 points, Double Eagle = 8‬
‭points, (2) consecutive Net Bogeys or (1) Net Double-Bogey is a Train Wreck. Score reverts to 0.  Pick Your‬
‭Group.‬
‭Sun July 7‬‭- 2- Man Better Ball, PYP,‬‭Ind. Match Play‬‭Matches‬‭Round 3‬‭, must play or forfeit.‬
‭________________________________________________________________________________________‬
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‭Sat July 13‬‭– Club Championship Day 1‬‭, Individual Medal (if play is POSTPONED, rain date is 7/20‬
‭Sun July 14‬‭– Club Championship Day 2‬‭, Individual‬‭Medal (if play is POSTPONED, rain date is 7/21.  If both‬
‭days are rained out the rain date is 7/20 and 7/21.‬
‭_________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat July 20‬‭– 2-Man Better-Ball 9 x 9, PYP, Net.‬ ‭Teams must score (9) balls from each player, choosing the ball‬
‭to be scored after each hole.‬ ‭If one round of the‬‭Club Championship is postponed this event will be canceled‬‭.‬
‭Sun July 21‬‭- ABCD, 2 Best Balls of 4 Net, computer‬‭draw‬‭4-Ball Matches‬‭Round 3‬‭,‬‭must play or forfeit.‬‭If both‬
‭Club Championship days are postponed this event will move to Sat 7/27‬‭.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat July 27‬‭- ABCD Rumble, score (1) ball first 2‬‭holes, (2) balls next 3 holes, (3) balls next 3 holes and (4) balls‬
‭on last hole, Repeat on back-9, Net, computer draw.‬ ‭If both Club Championship days are postponed this‬‭event will‬
‭be canceled and replaced by the Sunday July 21st event above.‬
‭Sun July 28‬‭- 2- Man Better Ball, PYP,‬‭Ind. Match‬‭Play Matches‬‭Round 4‬‭, must play or forfeit.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat August 3‬‭– Magill Cup Preview, 2-Man Better Ball,‬‭both on par-3s, computer draw.  You will be paired with a‬
‭Magill Cup teammate.‬
‭Sun August 4‬‭–‬‭ABCD Dominica Tournament, Green, White,‬‭Gold tees, computer draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat August 10‬‭- ABCD 1,2,3 - score (1) ball on par-5s,‬‭(2) balls on par-4s and (3) balls on par-3s, Net, computer‬
‭draw -‬‭4-Ball Matches‬‭FINAL‬‭, must play or forfeit.‬
‭Sun August 11‬‭– 4-Man Teams, 2 Best Balls of 4, Net,‬‭computer draw.‬
‭___________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat August 17‬‭-‬‭Gold Tees Member/Member Day 1‬‭, 2-Man‬‭Better Ball, Net, PYP, optional side pool including‬
‭Skins, $200 per team‬‭.‬ ‭All others play the same format‬‭but from normal tees as a one-day event and are not eligible‬
‭for Skins.‬
‭Sun August 18‬‭– Gold Tees Member/Member Day 2‬‭, 2-Man‬‭Better Ball, Net, PYP, optional side pool including‬
‭Skins, $200 per team‬‭.‬ ‭All others play the same format‬‭but from normal tees as a one-day event and are not eligible‬
‭for Skins.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat August 24‬‭– 2 -Man Better Ball, PYP -‬‭Ind. Match‬‭Play Matches‬‭FINAL‬‭, must play or forfeit.‬
‭Sun August 25‬‭– 2-Man Combined Quota, PYP‬
‭_____________________________.______________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat August 31‬‭–‬‭Magill Cup‬
‭Sun September 1‬‭–‬‭2-Man Better Ball, NET, PYP..‬
‭Mon September 2‬‭(Labor Day‬‭)‬‭–‬‭TBD ABCD or A/B dependent‬‭on number of players signed up‬
‭*** Top 50 for Playoffs finalized after play on Monday Sept 4, based on points list***‬
‭___________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat September 7‬‭– ABCD Two-Man-Four-Man - predetermined‬‭2-man teams within the 4-man teams, best net‬
‭ball for each 2-man team is the 4-man team’s score for the hole. Pick your 2-man, computer draw to pair up‬
‭twosomes for 4-man team.‬
‭Sun September 8‬‭-‬‭Inner Club Playoffs‬‭, 1‬‭st‬ ‭of 3 rounds‬‭– Field includes the top-50 players in season sweeps‬
‭points.  The field will be cut to 30 for round 2.  Individual Medal.‬
‭___________________________________________________________________________________________‬
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‭Sat September 14‬‭–‬‭Tournament of Champions‬‭- Individual Quota, the winners each weekend tournament will‬
‭qualify for the season ending Tournament of Champions.‬
‭Sun September 15‬‭-‬‭Inner Club Playoffs‬‭, 2nd of 3 rounds,‬‭Top 30 following Playoff Round 1, cut made to low‬
‭20 for the final round, Individual Medal.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬

‭Sat September 21‬‭–‬‭Inner Club Playoffs‬‭, 3rd of 3 rounds,‬‭Top 20 following Playoff Round 2, Individual Medal.‬
‭Groups determined by standings, leaders tee off last‬
‭Sun September 22‬‭- ABCD Rumble, score (1) ball first‬‭2 holes, (2) balls next 3 holes, (3) balls next 3 holes and‬
‭(4) balls on last hole, Repeat on Back 9, Net computer draw.‬

‭************End of Sweeps Points***********Aerifying Greens begin Sun 9/22 finish Thu 9/26**********‬
‭___________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sun September 28‬‭– TBD Due to course conditions.‬
‭Sun September 29‬‭– TBD Due to course conditions.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat October 5‬‭–‬‭Box Tournament, ABCD, score best net‬‭ball + Box ball = Net Score for team score, computer‬
‭draw.‬
‭Sun October 6‬‭–‬‭Mini Member/Member, 2-Man Better Ball,‬‭Net, Optional side pool $50 per team, PYP.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat October 12‬‭– 2-Man Combined Quota, PYP.‬
‭Points Shoot-Out‬‭after morning golf, Top 10 players‬‭on Sweeps Points list qualify for shootout, start at 2:30pm‬
‭Sun October 13‬‭– ABCD Shamble, 2 best balls, Net,‬‭computer draw, minimum 2 drives per player, 80% handicap.‬
‭****Inner Club Banquet‬‭with season ending awards to‬‭follow golf****‬
‭Mon October 14‬‭- (‬‭Columbus Day‬‭) – Holiday TBD.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat October 19‬‭– 6-6-6, 2-Man Teams, Better Ball,‬‭(6) holes Scramble, (6) holes Alternate Shot (only one player‬
‭on each team better than 8 handicap), PYP.‬
‭Sun October 20‬‭– Skins Tournament, individual, with‬‭secondary prize for Individual Quota. Pick Your Group.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat October 26‬‭– ABCD Green Tees - 2 Best balls of‬‭4, Net.‬
‭Sun October 27‬‭- 2-Man Better Ball, Net, PYP.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat November 2‬‭– 3-Club Tournament, 2-Man Better Ball,‬‭PYP‬
‭Sun November 3‬‭–ABCD 4-Man Scramble, computer draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat November 9‬‭– A/B Better Ball, Net, computer draw.‬
‭Sun November 10‬‭– ABCD 2 Best Balls of 4, Net, computer‬‭draw.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat November 16‬‭– ABCD 4-Man Teams. ABCD 4-Man Teams,‬‭one Gross score, one Net score,  The Gross and‬
‭Net score used cannot be the same ball. Computer draw.‬
‭Sun November 17‬‭– 2-Man Better Ball, Net, PYP.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
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‭Sat November 23‬‭– TBD weather permitting.‬
‭Sun November 24‬‭– TBD weather permitting.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭Sat November 30‬‭– TBD weather permitting.‬
‭Sun December 1‬‭– TBD weather permitting.‬
‭____________________________________________________________________________________________‬

‭●‬ ‭Tournaments in‬‭BOLD‬‭type are the “Majors” and may‬‭require an additional entry fee.‬
‭●‬ ‭The Pro Shop reserves the right to make any changes to the schedule they feel necessary such as changing a‬

‭team game to an individual game when inclement weather is in the forecast.‬
‭●‬ ‭Banquet 10/13/24 subject to change.‬
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